
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014890-2026 

Tender

Dental Surgery Extension

Haddenham Parish Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-014890
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-065751 
Published 18 February 2026, 3:34pm

Scope 

Reference

639

Description

Two single-storey pitched roofed extensions to existing dental surgery building to provide
new entrance and reception area and additional surgery, with internal reconfiguration
works within ground floor and second floor to improve building layout and functionality.
Installation of new rooflights.

Total value (estimated)

£400,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014890-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014890-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

Contract dates (estimated)

7 May 2026 to 28 January 2027

8 months, 22 days

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45000000 - Construction work

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 3 to 6

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Conditions of participation

must meet pre-qualification criteria

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

11 March 2026, 11:59pm

Tender submission deadline

8 April 2026, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

details will be provided with the invitation to tender



Page 4 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

No

Award criteria 

best value

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.pcmsdesign.co.uk

Please contact info@pcmsdesign.co.uk to request a pre-qualification questionnaire

http://www.pcmsdesign.co.uk
mailto:info@pcmsdesign.co.uk


Page 5 to 6

Contracting authority 

Haddenham Parish Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHDB-8339-CRJN

Parish Council Office, Banks Park, Banks Road

Haddenham

HP17 8EE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Sue Gilbert

Telephone: +44 1844292411

Email: clerk@haddenham-bucks-pc.gov.uk

Website: http://www.haddenham-bucks-pc.gov.uk

Region: UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

PORTER CONSULTING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

mailto:clerk@haddenham-bucks-pc.gov.uk
http://www.haddenham-bucks-pc.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Summary of their role in this procurement: Consultant

Companies House: 04135112

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQHL-3643-QWQZ

The Barn, College Farm, Chearsley Road

Long Crendon

HP18 9AP

United Kingdom

Email: info@pcmsdesign.co.uk

Region: UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Contact organisation 

Contact PORTER CONSULTING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED for any
enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:info@pcmsdesign.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.pcmsdesign.co.uk

	Contracting authority
	Haddenham Parish Council

	Other organisation
	PORTER CONSULTING AND MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-23T17:20:05+0000
	TCPDF




